Agilent HDSP-301G, HDSP-303G,
QDSP-399G 10 mm One Digit Slim
Font Seven Segment Displays
Data Sheet
Features
• Excellent appearance
• Slim font design
• Mitered corners, evenly

hand decimal point.
2
Part Numbering System
 5082 - x xx x - x x x xx
HDSP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
G: Green
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Package[1]
Refer to Respective Data Sheet
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective data sheet or contact your nearest Agilent representative
for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1 bin per tube
(exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective data sheet for specific bin limit information.
3
Package Dimension Drawing
PIN
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
FUNCTION
G
F
COMMON A/C
E
D
DP
C
COMMON A/C
B
A
NOTES:
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES).
2.  UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, TOLERANCES ARE ± 0.25 mm.
0.30 ± 0.05
(0.012)
DATE
CODE
COLOR
BIN
LUMINOUS
INTENSITY
CATEGORY
HD
SP
-X
XX
X
YW
W
XZ
CO
O
TOP SIDE
6.40 ± 0.25
(0.252)